

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. †2451


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 8
TH

 AUGUST, 2018/ SHRAVANA 17, 1940 (SAKA)


NAXAL VIOLENCE IN THE COUNTRY


†2451. MS. SAROJ PANDEY:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) the number of incidents involving the naxal violence reported throughout the country during the last three years, till date, the State-wise details thereof; and


(b) the number of such incidents that have taken place in the country and the number of naxalites arrested during the said period, the State-wise details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)


(a) & (b):   Number of incidents of violence related to Left Wing Extremism

and Left Wing Extremists arrested during the last three years and current year is annexed.

************


Annexure

RS US Q NO. 2451 for 08.08.2018

INCIDENTS AND LWEs ARRESTED IN LAST THREE YEARS

AND CURRENT YEAR UPTO 15.07.2018


State
Incidents LWEs arrested

2015 2016 2017
2018 (upto
15.07.2018)

2015 2016 2017
2018 (upto
15.07.2018)

Andhra Pradesh 35 17 26 6 42 43 74 16

Bihar 110 129 99 33 553 457 388 199

Chhattisgarh 466 395 373 240 512 779 796 571

Jharkhand 310 323 251 113 381 462 464 205

M.P. 0 12 3 3 9 4 10 13

Maharashtra 55 73 69 46 20 6 21 11

Odisha 92 86 81 54 60 43 56 23

Telangana 11 7 5 8 52 18 61 73

Uttar Pradesh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

West Bengal 0 0 0 0 2 5 1 2

Others 10 6 1 0 37 23 17 2

TOTAL 1089 1048 908 503 1668 1840 1888 1117

